



**November 16, 2024**

**BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai-400001

**Security ID/Scrip Code- ELNET /517477**

Respected Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Submission of Copies of Newspaper Advertisement- Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended on September 30, 2024.**

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Please find enclosed herewith, the copies of Newspaper clippings of the Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six-Months ended on September 30, 2024, published in Business Standard (all India Editions, in English language) and Makkal Kural in Regional Language (Tamil) on November 15, 2024 and November 15, 2024 respectively.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For **ELNET TECHNOLOGIES LTD**

**RITESH**

**SHIVKUMAR**

**MISHRA**

Digitally signed by RITESH  
SHIVKUMAR MISHRA  
Date: 2024.11.16 11:58:06  
+05'30'

**RITESH SHIVKUMAR MISHRA**

**COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER**

Encl: a/a

# THE YAMUNA SYNDICATE LIMITED

Regd. Office: Radhak Road, Yamunanagar-135004 (Haryana) CIN: L24101HR1954PLC001637  
P.N.O. - 91-1732-236479, E-MAIL - cfo@yamunasynco.com, Website - www.yamunasynco.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2024  
(Rs. in Lakhs except earning per share)

S.No	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Six months period ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Six months period ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
I	Total Income from Operations	1,519.82	3,454.18	1,385.63	1,519.82	3,454.18	1,385.63
II	Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,415.38	1,511.34	1,054.29	4,257.64	7,298.85	2,752.19
III	Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,415.38	1,511.34	1,054.29	4,257.64	7,298.85	2,752.19
IV	Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,392.04	1,463.54	1,038.80	4,234.30	7,251.05	2,736.70
V	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and comprehensive income (after tax))	1,392.43	1,464.32	1,038.44	4,121.74	7,162.73	2,909.32
VI	Equity Share Capital	307.37	307.37	307.37	307.37	307.37	307.37
VII	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves, as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year.		8,066.69			1,18,264.05	
VIII	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each) (not annualised)						
(a) Basic (in Rs.)		452.89	476.15	337.96	1,377.59	2,359.06	890.36
(b) Diluted (in Rs.)		452.89	476.15	337.96	1,377.59	2,359.06	890.36

Notes: 1. The above financial results of the company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2024.  
2. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
3. The consolidated results include the results of the Company and its Associate company namely Ispec Heavy Engineering Limited including its subsidiary & associate Companies. Investment in Associate companies is accounted for using the equity method of accounting.  
4. This is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half-year period ended September 30, 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Unaudited Financial Results alongwith Limited Review Report of the auditors, are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.sebiindia.com) and on Company's website (www.yamunasynco.com).

Date: 14.11.2024  
Place: Noida (U.P.)

## YUVRAAJ HYGIENE PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN: L74999MH1989PLC022083  
Regd. Office: Plot No. A-850, TTC Industrial Estate, MIDC, Mahaga, Pavuna Village, Navi Mumbai - 400705.  
Tel: 022-27734091, Email ID: yuv@yuvraj.co.in, Website: yuvraj.co.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30.09.2024  
(Rs. in Lakhs (Except EPS))

Sl. No.	Particulars	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2024	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2023	FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2024	FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2023	FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024	FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,108.83	490.83	1,807.07	948.43	1,875.92	1,875.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	138.02	(8.57)	185.34	(8.21)	6.44	6.44
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	138.02	(8.57)	185.34	(8.21)	6.44	6.44
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	138.02	(9.84)	185.34	(7.35)	(34.13)	(34.13)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	138.16	(9.38)	186.62	(8.84)	(30.56)	(30.56)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	906.66	906.66	906.66	906.66	906.66	906.66
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	(1,408.68)	(1,408.68)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued Operations)- Basic: Diluted:	0.15 0.15	(0.01) (0.01)	0.20 0.20	(0.01) (0.01)	(0.04) (0.04)	(0.04) (0.04)

Notes: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company (www.yuvraj.co.in) and also on Stock Exchange website (www.sebiindia.com).  
2) The Quarterly and Half Yearly Un-audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the same.  
For Yuvaraj Hygiene Products Limited  
Sd/-  
Vishal Kampani  
Managing Director  
DIN : 03357177  
Place: Navi Mumbai  
Date: 14th November, 2024



## DILIP BUILDCON LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No. 5, Inside Gwinda Narayan Singh Gate, Chams Bhatti, Kolar Road, Bhopal-462016, Madhya Pradesh (CIN: L48001MP2003PLC018600)

India's Largest Road Construction Company

20 States  
1 Union Territory

Rs 17,355 Crores  
Order Book

10,206  
Equipments

23,322  
Employees

Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024

Revenue 2,17,688 EBITDA 22,212 PAT 12,898  
(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Jun-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Mar-24 Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	218,788.90	237,096.17	246,149.92	468,884.02	508,847.06	1,065,823.03		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	4,888.46	8,007.84	11,814.28	12,670.96	23,282.40	66,288.82		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	14,437.47	9,007.84	14,882.42	22,445.91	26,909.64	63,580.00		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	12,898.01	4,738.58	11,897.04	12,838.53	20,903.66	42,280.16		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	14,419.84	5,832.30	12,228.46	18,351.54	21,148.87	45,189.84		
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	14,801.00	14,801.00	14,721.50	14,801.00	14,801.00	14,721.50		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	63,647.81	226,295.04	498,082.74	231,547.43	458,888.24	628,227.63		
8	Securities Premium Account	91,623.82	91,623.82	91,429.82	91,429.82	91,429.82	91,429.82		
9	Dividend	626,168.93	626,168.93	481,208.24	538,128.03	481,208.24	538,128.03		
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	260,901.87	297,078.55	339,498.27	282,801.07	334,484.27	186,657.17		
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA		
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.49	0.49	0.58	0.49	0.50	0.56		
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualized)								
1. Basic		8.82	3.24	6.18	10.00	10.80	28.86		
2. Diluted		7.94	2.92	5.18	10.89	10.89	28.04		
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA		
15	Debitors Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA		
16	Debit Services Coverage Ratio	1.87	1.81	2.05	1.59	1.44	1.56		
17	Interest Services Coverage Ratio	1.88	2.31	2.56	2.14	2.65	2.81		

Note - 'NA' represents details not available for a particular period

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				Year ended			
		30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Jun-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Mar-24 Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	292,028.41	316,658.08	289,428.19	667,629.32	683,802.44	1,215,617.37		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	16,940.05	11,347.15	3,916.17	36,308.22	9,263.31	37,449.87		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	38,893.67	11,347.15	11,835.77	42,048.83	16,218.72	42,176.81		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	26,966.67	10,678.93	7,300.80	42,899.67	8,551.89	30,104.15		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	29,423.07	16,460.60	7,884.19	41,993.66	9,733.50	25,003.50		
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	14,801.00	14,801.00	14,801.00	14,801.00	14,801.00	14,801.00		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	446,774.81	436,484.85	398,843.23	446,774.81	358,344.23	422,512.07		
8	Securities Premium Account	91,623.82	91,623.82	91,429.82	91,429.82	91,429.82	91,429.82		
9	Dividend	661,399.51	661,399.51	413,469.73	481,208.03	413,469.73	436,064.57		
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	905,738.36	982,478.61	670,291.30	905,738.36	670,291.30	724,052.13		
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA		
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.82	1.51	1.94	1.82	1.94	1.88		
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualized)								
1. Basic		18.18	6.98	6.01	27.24	6.82	18.78		
2. Diluted		16.38	6.29	5.04	24.87	5.85	18.28		
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA		
15	Debitors Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA		
16	Debit Services Coverage Ratio	0.26	1.43	1.82	0.41	1.41	1.81		
17	Interest Services Coverage Ratio	1.73	1.93	1.48	1.71	1.48	1.87		

Note - 'NA' represents details not available for a particular period

Notes: 1. The above unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th November, 2024.  
2. The above unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
3. The consolidated results include the results of the Company and its Associate companies. Investment in Associate companies is accounted for using the equity method of accounting.  
4. This is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half-year period ended September 30, 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Unaudited Financial Results alongwith Limited Review Report of the auditors, are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.sebiindia.com) and on Company's website (www.dilipbuildcon.com).

## ELNET TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: TS 140, Block 2 & 9, Rajy Ganeshi Sali, Taramani, Chennai - 600 113.  
Ph: 044-2254 1337 / 1098 Fax: 044-2254 1958 Email: elnet@elnet.com Website: www.elnettechnologies.com  
CIN: L72300TN1990PLC019459

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2024  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
		September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 29, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	846.73	819.08	858.39	1,695.81	1,720.17	3,442.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	601.26	546.15	627.59	1,147.41	1,183.06	2,353.50
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	601.26	546.15	627.59	1,147.41	1,183.06	2,353.50
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	444.87	405.09	475.86	868.22	1,749.17	1,358.49
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	0.81	-0.14
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	444.87	405.09	475.86	868.22	1,750.98	1,358.35
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	13,538.09
9	Earning per share (Rs) (not annualised except for the year ended March 2019)						
a. Basic		11.12	10.13	11.69	21.24	21.71	40.73
b. Diluted		11.12	10.13	11.69	21.24	21.71	43.78

Notes: 1. The unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the board of directors at their respective meeting held on 14-11-2024.  
2. The company is engaged in the sole activity of carrying on the business of 'Promotion and Maintenance of Software Technology Park' and therefore, has only one reportable segment in accordance with Ind AS 109 'Operating Segment'. Hence, no segment information is applicable to the company.  
3. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14-11-2024 has approved to discontinue the 1.7% equity shares, approved by the shareholders at 31st AGM held on 25-09-2024  
4. Previous year's figures have been regrouped/reclassified, where ever necessary, to conform to the classification of the current year's figures classification.  
For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Mrs. Unnathi Thiruganathan  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 00203164)  
Place : Chennai  
Date : 14 November, 2024



## RAJNANDINI METAL LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No. 344, Sector 3 Phase II, MT BAVLA - 1235011 Haryana (India)  
Phone: 01264-264194; Email: info@rajnandinimetal.com  
Website: www.rajnandinimetal.com  
CIN: L51109HR2010PLC040265

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024  
(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended		
	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	27,914	81,616	33,404	56,530	60,092
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(163)	(185)	594	(328)	1,182
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(163)	(185)	594	(328)	1,182
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(122)	(124)	650	(240)	1,024
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(121)	(123)	650	(244)	1,113
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,765	2,765	2,765	2,765	2,765
7	Basic EPS (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	(0.04)	(0.04)	0.24	(0.09)	0.40
8	Diluted EPS (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	(0.04)	(0.04)	0.24	(0.09)	0.40

Notes: 1. The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the audit committee and taken on record by Board of Directors at their meeting held on November

